
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043914-2025 

Award

Rewiring National Grid at Ringmore Way

PLYMOUTH COMMUNITY HOMES LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043914
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056830 
Published 29 July 2025, 2:40pm

Scope 

Reference

CYEC/1015

Description

Rewiring National Grid mains supplies to individual flats (179/201 Ringmore Way)

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043914-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043914-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

R T J MARTIN LIMITED

Contract value

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

29 July 2025 to 18 June 2026

10 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

31320000 - Power distribution cables



Page 3 to 4

45230000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines, for highways,
roads, airfields and railways; flatwork

Contract locations

UKK41 - Plymouth

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

R T J MARTIN LIMITED

Companies House: 03240177

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJCZ-2667-LVZP

7 Sandy Court

Plymouth

PL7 5JX

United Kingdom

Email: office@rtjmartin.co.uk

mailto:office@rtjmartin.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Website: http://www.rtjmartin.co.uk

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

PLYMOUTH COMMUNITY HOMES LIMITED

Companies House: IP030637

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQHR-8758-LZBN

Plumer House

Plymouth

PL6 5DH

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@pch.co.uk

Region: UKK41 - Plymouth

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.rtjmartin.co.uk
mailto:procurement@pch.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	R T J MARTIN LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	PLYMOUTH COMMUNITY HOMES LIMITED


		2025-09-09T12:29:30+0100
	TCPDF




